506290504 10/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6337252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PYXUS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLD HOLDCO, INC.
Street Address:	8001 AERIAL CENTER PARKWAY
City:	MORRISVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7667105
Patent Number:	7847163
Patent Number:	7665470
Patent Number:	7667104
Patent Number:	7847164
Patent Number:	7665471
Patent Number:	7667106
Patent Number:	7847165
Patent Number:	7665472
Patent Number:	10065752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: sfreedman@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL, P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9545-1

PATENT REEL: 053989 FRAME: 0734

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN E. FREEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Susan E. Freedman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2020
Total Attachments: 2	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_Old Holdco#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Old Holdco#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053989 FRAME: 0735

Commonduealthof Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Old Holdco, Inc. is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the corporation was incorporated on October 19, 1994;

That the corporation's period of duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

August 24, 2020

Bernard J. Logan, Interim Clerk of the Commission

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2020082414852449 REEL: 053989 FRAME: 0736

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0497424
Date Filed: 10/2/2020 9:54:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2020 276 00049

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to §55-15-04 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina and for that purpose submits the following statement.

1.	The name of the corporation is: Pyxus International, Inc.
2.	The name the corporation is currently using in the State of North Carolina is: Pyxus International, Inc.
3.	The state or country of incorporation is: Virginia
4.	The date the corporation was authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina is: June 18, 1999
5.	This application is filed for the following reason (complete all applicable items): a. The corporation has changed its corporate name to:* Old Holdco, Inc.
	b. The name the corporation will hereafter use in the State of North Carolina is changed to: Old Holdco, Inc.
	c. The corporation has changed its period of duration to:
	d. The corporation has changed the state or country of its incorporation to:
ó.	Attached is a certificate attesting to the change, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of corporate records in the state of country of incorporation.
7.	If the corporation is required to use a fictitious name in order to transact business in this State, a copy of the resolution of its board of directors, certified by its secretary, adopting the fictitious name is attached.
β. Chi	This application will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: sthe / day of OCTOBER , 2020 Pyxus International, Inc. Name of Corporation
	Milling OS Signature
	William L. O'Quinn, Jr., Secretary
	Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

- 1. Filing fee is \$75. This application must be filed with the Secretary of State.
- 2. * If the name of the corporation as changed is unavailable for use in North Carolina, indicate this fact and state the name the corporation wishes to use in North Carolina on 5b. (See NCGS §55-15-06)

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July, 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-10)

PATENT REEL: 053989 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 10/06/2020